247.94 Lakhs which has been transferred to the surplus 

in the statement of profit and loss. 

EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL AND CHANGES THEREON: 

Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 was                                    

Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) comprising of 1,10,00,000 (One Crore 

Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only). 

Issued and Paid-Up Share Capital: 

The Paid-Up Equity Shares Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 consisting 

1,03,38,008 (One Crore Three Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight) Equity Shares of                    

Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) and total Paid Up Equity Share Capital of the Company 

stood at Rs. 10,33,80,080/- (Rupees Ten Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand 

Eighty Only). 

Increase in Paid Up Share Capital during the financial year: 

During the financial year, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company was 

increased from Rs. 7,27,80,080/- (Rupees Seven Crores Twenty-Seven Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand Eighty Only) to Rs. 10,33,80,080/- (Rupees Ten Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs 

Eighty Thousand Eighty Only) by following ways: 

http://www.lamosaic.in/Policies

a. During the financial year, the Company has allotted 30,60,000 (Thirty Lakhs 

Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each through Fresh 

Issue (Initial Public Offering) vide Allotment Resolution dated 27th November, 

2024. 

LISTING INFORMATION:  

The Equity Shares of the Company are listed with NSE Emerge Platform of National

[...]

The Company does not have any Subsidiary(ies), Joint Venture(s) or Associate 

Company(ies) as on financial year ended 31st March, 2025. 

STATEMENT OF UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH INITIAL PUBLIC 

OFFERING (“IPO”) UNDER REGULATION 32 (1) OF THE SEBI LISTING 

REGULATIONS:  

The Company has issued and allotted 30,60,000 (Thirty Lakh Sixty Thousand) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up for cash at a price of Rs. 200/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred Only) each including premium of Rs. 190/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Ninety Only) per Equity Share each by way of Initial Public Offer (“IPO”)

[...]

and contribute for an equitable and sustainable development. Ethics, Values and 

Transparency are the factors which lie in all its interaction within the community. 

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2025, the Company incurred CSR 

contribution of Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Only). The CSR initiatives of the 

Company were under the areas of promoting education, literacy, and health & family 

welfare. Further, the information pursuant to the provisions of Section 134(3)(O) of the 

Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 9 of the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility)